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NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVA'IION DIVISION

~ Engineering Bureau -

ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION COVERSHEET

THIS COVERSHEET IS MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEFTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AND REGULATIONS

8
Appiication Acronym [NSP-Non-Standard Proration Unit] [NSL-Non-Standard Location)
{DD-Directional Drilling] [SD-Simuiltaneous Dedication] o
[DHC-Downhole Commingling) [CTB-Lease Commingling] [PLC-Pool/Lease Commingling)
[PC-Poot Commingling] [OLS - Off-Lease Storage] [OLM-Off-Lease Measurement)
[WFX-Waterflood Expansion] [PMX-Pressure Maintenance Expansion)

(SWD-Sait Water Disposal]) {IPl-injection Pressure Increase) _
(EOR-Qualified Enhanced Oil Recovery Certification} [PPR-Positive Production Response]

[11  TYPE OF APPLICATION - Check Those Which Apply for [A] L .
[A] \Logation - Spacing Unit - Directional Drilling , UV j
%&L ONsP TQDD asb JUN - 81589 L

Check One Only for [B) or [C]
[B] Commingling - Storage - Measurement e o
QODpHC QcrB QpLc Qpc QoLs QoLMm

{C]  Injection - Disposal - Pressure Increase - Enhanced Oil Recovery
Uwrx OPMXx Qswp Qipr QEOR QPPR

1<]  NOTIFICATION REQUIRED TO: - Check Those Which Apply, or M Does Not Apply
[A] O Working, Royalty or Overriding Royalty Interest

[B] L Offset Operators, Leaseholders or Surface Owner
[C1 O Application is One Which Requires Published Legal Notice

[D] QA Notification and/or Concurrent Approval by BLM or SLO
U.S. Bureau of Land Management - Commissioner of Public Lands, State Land Office

(E] LJ For ail of the above, Proof of Notification or Publication is Attached, and/or,

(F1 %)Vaivers are Attached

(3] INFORMATION / DATA SUBMITTED IS COMPLETE - Statement of Understanding

I hereby certify that I, or personnel under m: isi
/ 5 : ., Y supervision, have read and complied with all applj
;{pepgrl;l‘aj;oigsagi l:?:t :);ln ‘(i:zr‘;:r:rattﬁn I;:VI;;OH. fFurther, [ assert that the attaclll)ed applicationri‘{))rl iﬁﬁ:&:ﬁd
: plete to the best of my knowledge and where a licable, veri i
» ORRI) is common. I further verify that all applicable AP] Numbers are}i)t‘:cluded., Ie&ze:'};at;na(li]tmhat: :::s; W

JAMES BRUCE
P.0. BOX 1056

SANTA FE, NM 87504 ml hgmwm" o uporvacry copacy.
Print or Type Name 7gnaturc /éﬂa %LW %%% ?
itle - Date




JAMES BRUCE
ATTORNEY AT LAW

POST OFFICE BOX 1056
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504

3304 CAMINO LISA
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501

(505) 982-2043
(505) 982-2151 (FAX)

June 8, 1999

Hand Delivered

Michael E. Stogner

0il Conservation Division
2040 South Pacheco Street
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

Dear Mr. Stogner:

Pursuant to Division Rule 104.F.(2), Mewbourne 0il Company
("Mewbourne") applies for administrative approval of an unorthodox
gas well location for the following well:

Esperanza "28" Fee Com. Well No. 1

1750 feet FSL & 660 feet FEL

W% §28, Township 21 South, Range 27 East, NMPM
Eddy County, New Mexico

A Form C-102 for the well is attached as Exhibit A. The well will
be drilled to a depth of approximately 11,900 feet, to test the
Morrow formation (Burton Flat-Morrow Gas Pool). Under Order No. R-
4706, well spacing is 320 acres, with wells to be no closer than
1980 feet to the end line nor closer than 660 feet to the side line
of the well unit.

The location is based on geologic reasons. Attached as Exhibit B
is a geologic discussion prepared by Mewbourne, with net isopach,
gross isopach, and structure maps of the Middle Morrow Blue sand

attached. The Morrow formation in this area is a northwest-
southeast trending sand bar, and moving toward an orthodox location
will result in encountering thinner net and gross pay. The

proposed location increases the chances for commercial Morrow
production, and reduces the risk involved in drilling the well.

Attached as Exhibit C is a land plat of the area, identifying
Morrow wells and containing production information from those
wells. The operators of the offsetting well units are as follows:




Well Unit QOperatoxr

E¥% 8§29 OXY USA Inc.
E¥% §32 OXY USA Inc.
N% §33 OXY USA Inc.

OXY USA Inc. has waived objection to the location, as shown by
Exhibit D. Thus, notice has not been mailed to any offset.

This application is submitted in duplicate. Please call me if you
need anything further in this matter. Thank you.

Very truly yours,

Dles

ames Bruce

ttorney for Mewbourne
0il Company




95427/1999 89:43 5053976252 MOC HOBBS
DISTRICT . State of New Mexico
P.0. Box 1000, HBodbs, NM BBEAO , . and Matarel ’Gﬂl\/-

DISTRICT I
P.0. Drawer DD, Artesta, MM 88810

PAGE Y3

Form C-102

Ravised Fedeunry 19, 1994
Instruction om baak

Sutanit to Appropriate Distriat Office
Stata lanps -~ & Coples

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
P.0. Box 2088
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504~2088

DISTRICT W
1000 Rio Sraso B4., Axtes, NM 67410

&” AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

AP] Number Pool Code _ Posl Nama
30-0)5- 307/% 13280 /éurﬁ/on -[?A*/ Yoy
Property Code Property Namo o Voll Numbex
ESPERANZA "28° FEf QM. !
WMo : Oporator Name Elsvation
/ </“ “¢fef MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY 3169
Surfaca Location
UL or 1ot No. | Section | Township Range Jot 14n | FPeet from the | Merth/Bomth lino | Yeet from the | Bast/West Mns | Owunty
: \
L 28 218 27€ 1750 SOUTH ‘ 660 WEST EDOY
Pottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or let No. | Sectlon | Tewmship Rangs Lot 140 | Yeet from the | Roxth/fouth Mac | Vool from the | Bavt/West Mmne | County
Dedicated Aorea Joiat or Inflll | Consolidation Codo Order No.
330

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED
OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY. THE DIVISION

T e P T AT ALY

3 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
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The Esperanza Prospect is primarily a test for the Middle Morrow Blue Sand. This interval
produces in many of the good wells in the area surrounding the proposed location. The primary
reason for the unorthodox location is that the net pay thickness increases to the south of the standard
location and is moving toward the center of the Middle Morrow Blue Sand channel which extends
from the northwest to the southeast. The prospect well should encounter over 10 feet of net pay in
the Blue Sand as opposed to approximately 8 feet at the standard location. Also, pay quality appears
to be improving significantly moving south along trend with the good wells in Section 29 and in the
north half of Section 33. All of these wells have made over 2 BCF and each has significant reserves
remaining whereas the wells in Section 28 are no longer producing from the Morrow. This location
is necessary to protect the correlative rights in Section 28.
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@ MIDDLE MORROW BLUE SAND PRODUCERS

Mewbourne Qil Company

ESPERANZA PROSPECT
EDDY CO., N.M.
NET ISOPACH - MID MRRW BLUE

Keith Logan C.lL=§g 6/1/99

Scale 1:24000.




O MIDDLE MORROW BLUE SAND PRODUCERS

Mewbourne Oil Company

ESPERANZA PROSPECT
EDDY CO.,,N. M.
GROSS ISOPACH - MID MRRW BLUE

Keith Logan C.lL=20 6/1/99

Scale 1:24000.
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Mewbourne Oil Company

ESPERANZA PROSPECT
EDDY CO., N. M.

STRUCTURE MAP - T/LOWER MORROW

Keith Logan C.1.=580'

811799

Scale 1:24000.
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MORROW CUM PROD (MMCF)

OFFSET PRORATION UNITS GAS RATE (MCFPD)

PROSPECT PRORATION UNIT

—
Mewbourne Oil Company
CLOSEST STANDARD
LOCATION (1980°' FSL & 660' FWL) ESPERANZA PROSPECT
EDDY CO.,N. M.

PROPOSED LOCATION '

(1750' ESL & 660’ FWL) CUM PROD/GAS RATE (MORRQW)
Keith Logan J 611199

Scale 1:24000.




FROM

O Ush HES Fex MNO.
UB/L14/¥Y  WED LZILU FAA ¥ 385 614

P 71335084618

MEewsoURNE O1L COMPANY

SO0 W, TEXAS, SULTE 1020
MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701

—

LALY SERVIULEY (EAll May. 13 1555 1@:21AM P2

wiuug

(915) 82,3715 ) : -
May 11, 1999 FAX (913) 635-4170 7
" |
OXY 1/8A na, i MAY L2198 g
P.Q. Box 50250 i L A i
Midland, Texas 79710-0250 | Tt |
Attn:  Mr, Kent Woolley __:_-_-&' Le finren .
[ #
Re:  Esperanza "28" Fec Com, No. 1 Well pastt* Fax Nate 7071 F"" EZ? 2\
1750° FSL & 660' FWL of Seetion 28, ¥ N Sogeiand o KT
T21S,R27E ColDest. co
Eddy County, New Mexico e Phona A
| Fax #
Gentlemen: Fux

Mewboume Oil Comtpany, &s Operamx, has intentions to drill the captioned well at the roferancad Jocation
1o a depth sufficient to adequately evaiuate the Morrow formation, estimated total dopth being 11,900 feet
beneath the surface with the W/Z of the captioned Section 28 being dedicated to the well, Well spacing for
the PBurton Flat » Morrow Gas Pool is 320 acres, with wells to be located no closer than 1980 feet from the
end line and 660 feet from tye side line of the spacing unit.

Regarding the above, Mewbourng Oil Company hereby requests a waiver of objection from Oxy USA Ing,

as an offset Operator for the igranting of & drilling permit for the referenced well and unorthodox location
as described abave.

If Oxy USA Inc. 28 an offset Operator has no ohjection to the granting of a drilling permit for the captioned
wel| and location, please indipate Oxy's waiver of objection by signing and returning the duplicate original
of this letter to the undersigned.

Sincerely yours,

Se.nior Landman ]

DR

The undersigned has no objection to the granting of a drilling permit for the captioned well at the

referenced location.
Datesighed: & 4 / S 9
//

Name: Q(c(f\arA E. pcgpmwe Title:
Senior A—Awwrr Qedalalmy 44~«f’ LTS

CEXHIBIT




